Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021

RMP21-004069
RMP21-004070
RMP21-004071

RMP21-004072
RMP21-004073

RMP21-004074

RMP21-004075

RMP21-004076

RMP21-004077

RMP21-004078

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2202 OAK LN
3315 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 6253
ALGONQUIN RD

4714 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

53 FROM 62 NB RAMP
5400 ASTOR LN
1470 GOLF RD
1470 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD
4506 EUCLID AVE
4506 EUCLID AVE
5550 ASTOR LN
1701 GOLF RD
2303 EASTMAN ST
1460 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1
1460 GOLF RD
4300 LINCOLN AVE

1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3708
RYWICK CT

2604 PARK ST

CROSSROADS 3
WAVERLY PARK
PARK MEADOW CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

WALMART

SARATOGA APTS

CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1

WALMART

WALMART

INTERCHANGE BUSINESS
CENTER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
THEFT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/14/2021 12:53:02 PM



Incident Date

6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004079
RMP21-004080
RMP21-004080
RMP21-004080
RMP21-004081

RMP21-004082

RMP21-004083

RMP21-004084

RMP21-004085

RMP21-004086

RMP21-004087

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4530 TALL OAKS LN
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

THRUSH LN / BOBWHITE
LN

120 HONEYSUCKLE CT
120 HONEYSUCKLE CT
120 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3803 JAY LN

2408 ALGONQUIN RD
2301 MARTIN LN
4730 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:2301
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY

1 KETTERING ON
OXFORD

2302 DOVE ST

4305 WEBER DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
1954 GOLF RD

3705 PHEASANT DR
1901 GOLF RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
2800 CENTRAL RD

Location Name
RES/WONG
MCDONALDS

FULLERS CAR WASH

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE

EVERGREEN APTS

SENIOR CENTER

CITGO STATION

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO
VANDALISM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/14/2021 12:53:02 PM



Incident Date

6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021
6/11/2021

6/11/2021
6/11/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004088
RMP21-004089

RMP21-004090

RMP21-004091
RMP21-004092
RMP21-004093
RMP21-004094
RMP21-004095

RMP21-004096

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name Incident

4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 WRONG NUMBER

4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD HARASSING TX

2500 CARDINAL DR UNWANTED SUBJECT

LAT: <42.066628> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

<-88.015680>

2105 ST JAMES ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

107 JONQUIL CT VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

2114 KINGFISHER LN STATION REPORT

4738 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING

4933 WEBER DR LOUD SUBJECT

2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY SUSPICIOUS PERSON

APPROX LOC:2620 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

BENTON ST

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/14/2021 12:53:02 PM



