



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004069	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004070	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004071	APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2021	RMP21-004072	4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021	RMP21-004073	APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2021	RMP21-004074	53 FROM 62 NB RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/11/2021		5400 ASTOR LN		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		1470 GOLF RD		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		1470 GOLF RD		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004075	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021		4506 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		4506 EUCLID AVE		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004076	5550 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021		1701 GOLF RD	CONTINENTAL TOWERS 1	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		2303 EASTMAN ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2021	RMP21-004077	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/11/2021		1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	DOMESTIC	
6/11/2021		4300 LINCOLN AVE	INTERCHANGE BUSINESS CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/11/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3708 RYWICK CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004078	2604 PARK ST		PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2021		4530 TALL OAKS LN	RES/WONG	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/11/2021		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	MCDONALDS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004079</b>	THRUSH LN / BOBWHITE LN		MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004080</b>	120 HONEYSUCKLE CT		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004080</b>	120 HONEYSUCKLE CT		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004080</b>	120 HONEYSUCKLE CT		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004081</b>	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	FULLERS CAR WASH	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2021		APPROX LOC:3803 JAY LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004082</b>	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/11/2021		2301 MARTIN LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004083</b>	4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004084</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021		APPROX LOC:2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		1 KETTERING ON OXFORD		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/11/2021		2302 DOVE ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004085</b>	4305 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/11/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		1954 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004086</b>	3705 PHEASANT DR	SENIOR CENTER	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021		1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	<b>RMP21-004087</b>	3600 BERDNICK ST	CITGO STATION	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021		2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/11/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004088	4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004089	2500 CARDINAL DR		UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021		LAT: <42.066628> LONG: <-88.015680>		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021		2105 ST JAMES ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004090	107 JONQUIL CT		VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004091	2114 KINGFISHER LN		STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004092	4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/11/2021	RMP21-004093	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004094	4933 WEBER DR		LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/11/2021	RMP21-004095	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021	RMP21-004096	2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/11/2021		APPROX LOC:2620 BENTON ST		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT